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product category

bivalve molluscs and products thereof

cephalopods and products thereof

crustaceans and products thereof

eggs and egg products

feed materials

feed materials

feed materials

fish and fish products

fish and fish products
fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fish and fish products

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

herbs and spices

herbs and spices

meat and meat products (other than poultry)

nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

date

29/03/2017

30/03/2017

29/03/2017
31/03/2017

28/03/2017

30/03/2017

30/03/2017

27/03/2017

30/03/2017
30/03/2017

31/03/2017

30/03/2017

30/03/2017

27/03/2017

31/03/2017

31/03/2017

31/03/2017

31/03/2017

29/03/2017

30/03/2017
31/03/2017

31/03/2017

28/03/2017

29/03/2017

reference

2017.0393

2017.0402

2017.ANV

2017.0415

2017.0390

2017.0405

2017.0407

2017.0387

2017.0400

2017.0404

2017.0410

2017.A0C

2017.0398

2017.ANH

2017.A0H

2017.A0I

2017.0413

2017.0414

2017.0392

2017.0396

2017.0408

2017.0411

2017.ANP

2017.ANW

notification type

alert

information for attention

border rejection
information for attention

information for attention

information for follow-up

information for follow-up

information for attention

information for attention
information for attention

alert

border rejection

information for attention

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

alert

information for attention

alert

alert
alert

alert

border rejection

border rejection

notified by

Netherlands

Italy

Spain
Slovakia

Belgium

Germany

Belgium

France

Italy
Italy

Italy

Italy

Norway

Latvia

Finland

Finland

Netherlands

Germany

Slovakia

Netherlands
Germany

Germany

Greece

Greece

countries concerned

Netherlands (O), Spain (D)
INFOSAN, India (O), Italy (D)

Commission Services, Spain, Venezuela (O)
Poland (O), Slovakia (D)

Belgium (D), Egypt (O)

Germany (D), Hungary (D), Italy (D), Morocco (O)

Belgium (D), Netherlands (O), United Kingdom (D)

France (0), Germany (D), Luxembourg (D)

Italy (D), Monaco, South Africa (O)
Italy, Spain (O)

Italy, United Kingdom (O)

Italy, Monaco, South Africa (O)

Norway (D), Thailand (O)

Latvia, Uzbekistan (O)

Finland, Malaysia (O)

Finland, Thailand (O)

Germany (0), Netherlands (D)

Germany, Thailand (O)

Poland (0), Slovakia (D)

Netherlands (D), United Kingdom (O)
France (D), Germany (D), Greece (0O), Luxembourg (D), Portugal (D)

Germany (D), Netherlands, unknown origin (O)

Greece, Nigeria (O), Turkey, United Arab Emirates

China (O), Greece

subject

norovirus (Gll/ 2g) in frozen razor clams (Ensis) from the Netherlands

cadmium (1.3 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen cleaned and gutted octopus
(Octopus spp) from India

too high content of sulphite (304 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen prawns (Penaeus
spp) from Venezuela

Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis in fresh eggs from Poland

aflatoxins (B1 = 507.3; Tot. = 543.1 ug/kg - ppb) in white sunflower seeds
from Egypt

Salmonella enterica ser. Goelzau (presence /25g) in fishmeal from
Morocco

Salmonella enterica ser. Carno (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) and Salmonella
enterica ser. Cerro (in 4 out of 5 samples /25g) in meat meal from the
Netherlands

Listeria monocytogenes (6600 CFU/g) in chilled smoked salmon from
France

benzalkonium chloride (BAC) (0.07; 0.09 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen hake
fillets (Merluccius spp) from South Africa

mercury (2.8 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled swordfish loins from Spain

Listeria monocytogenes (<10 CFU/g) in chilled smoked salmon from the
United Kingdom

benzalkonium chloride (BAC) (0.03 mg/kg - ppm) and
didecyldimethylammonium chloride (DDAC) (0.04 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen
hake fillets (Merluccius spp.) from South Africa

unauthorised genetically modified green papaya from Thailand

too high content of sulphite (2998 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from
Uzbekistan

unauthorised substances methamidophos (0.044 mg/kg - ppm) and
acephate (0.37 mg/kg - ppm) in yard long beans (Vigna unguiculate
subsp.) from Malaysia

Salmonella enterica ser. Hvittingfoss (presence /25g) in neem flour
(Azadirachta indica) from Thailand

benzo(a)pyrene (12.5 pg/kg - ppb) and polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons
(sum PAH4: 62.6 pg/kg - ppb) in dried parsley from Germany

Salmonella enterica ser. Goverdhan (presence /25g) in chilled basil from
Thailand

benzo(a)pyrene (5.9 pg/kg - ppb) and polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons
(sum of PAH4: 33.4 pg/kg - ppb) in smoked pork ribs from Poland

aflatoxins (B1 = 15.1; Tot. = 36.9 pg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from the
United Kingdom

Salmonella (presence /25g) in sesame paste from Greece

aflatoxins (B1 = 8.87; Tot. = 9.82 ug/kg - ppb) in melon seeds (Egusi) from
unknown origin, via the Netherlands

Salmonella enterica ser. Fresno (presence /25g) and Salmonella enterica
ser. Kinondoni (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Nigeria

aflatoxins (B1 = 11.8; Tot. =13.0 / B1 = 11.0; Tot. =12.1 / B1 = 2.8 pg/kg -
ppb) in blanched groundnut kernels from China

Réglementation

absence
1 mg/kg

150 mg/kg
absence

B1 =20 pg/kg

absence/25g

absence/25g

absence/25g

1 mg/kg

absence/25g

Interdit

2000 mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg / 0,01
mg/kg

absence/25g

Benzo(a)pyrene = 10
ug/kg / 34 HAP = 50
ug/kg

absence/25g
Benzo(a)pyréne = 2
ug/kg / 54 HAP =12

me/ke
B1 =2 pg/kg / SAfla

=4 ug/keg
absence/25g
B1=2 ug/kg/ SAfla
=4 pg/kg

absence/25g

Bl =2 ug/kg / SAfla
=4 pg/kg




nuts, nut products and seeds
nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

nuts, nut products and seeds

other food product / mixed
pet food

poultry meat and poultry meat products
poultry meat and poultry meat products
poultry meat and poultry meat products
poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

poultry meat and poultry meat products

29/03/2017
29/03/2017

30/03/2017

31/03/2017

30/03/2017
30/03/2017

28/03/2017

29/03/2017

31/03/2017

28/03/2017

29/03/2017

29/03/2017

29/03/2017

29/03/2017

2017.ANX
2017.ANZ

2017.A08B

2017.A0F

2017.0403
2017.A0D

2017.0389

2017.0395

2017.0409

2017.ANQ

2017.ANR

2017.ANS

2017.ANT

2017.ANU

border rejection
border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

information for attention

border rejection

information for attention

alert

information for attention

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

Germany
Germany

United Kingdom

Greece

Italy
United Kingdom

Denmark

Slovakia

Netherlands

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

United Kingdom

Germany, Iran (O)
Germany, Iran (O)

China (0O), United Kingdom

Burkina Faso (0), Ghana, Greece, Switzerland

Italy (O), Switzerland (D)
India (O), United Kingdom

Denmark (D), Germany (O)
Brazil (O), Netherlands, Slovakia (D)
Brazil (O), INFOSAN, Netherlands
Brazil (O), Italy

Brazil (O), Italy

Brazil (O), Italy

Brazil (O), Italy

Austria, Thailand (O), United Kingdom

aflatoxins (B1 = 24.4; Tot. = 27.6 / B1 = 3.9; Tot. = 4.4 pug/kg - ppb) in
pistachios in shell from Iran

aflatoxins (Tot. = 13 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from Iran
aflatoxins (B1 = 103; Tot. = 121 / B1 = 32; Tot. = 36.5 pg/kg - ppb) in
groundnuts in shell from China

Salmonella enterica ser. Stanley (presence /25g), Salmonella enterica
subsp. houtenae (V1) (presence /25g) and Salmonella enterica subsp.
salamae (ll) (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Burkina Faso, via Ghana

Listeria monocytogenes (91 CFU/g) in chilled turkey and veal kebab from
Italy

Salmonella (presence /25g) in dog chews from India

undeclared gluten, mustard and celery in frozen chicken nuggets from
Germany

Salmonella enterica ser. Heidelberg (3 out of 5 /25g) in frozen salted
chicken breasts from Brazil, via the Netherlands

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken breasts from Brazil

Salmonella enterica ser. Saintpaul (presence /25g) in frozen turkey breast
fillets from Brazil

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen unspiced turkey breast fillets from
Brazil

Salmonella enterica ser. Bournemouth (presence /25g) and Salmonella
enterica ser. Saintpaul (presence /25g) in frozen unspiced half turkey
breasts from Brazil

Salmonella enterica ser. Saintpaul (presence /25g) in frozen unspiced half
turkey breasts from Brazil

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken breast fillets from
Thailand

B1 =8 ug/kg / SAfla

=10 pg/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg

B1=2 ug/kg/ SAfla

=4 pg/kg

absence/25g

absence/25g
absence/25g
a étiqueter
absence/25g
absence/25g

absence/25g

absence/25g

absence/25g

absence/25g

absence/25g




