RASFF Portal

Search criteria | Week 13 - 2017

product category	date	reference	notification type	notified by	countries concerned	subject	Règlementation
bivalve molluscs and products thereof	29/03/2017	2017.0393	alert	Netherlands	Netherlands (O), Spain (D)	norovirus (GII/ 2g) in frozen razor clams (Ensis) from the Netherlands	absence
cephalopods and products thereof	30/03/2017	2017.0402	information for attention	Italy	INFOSAN, India (O), Italy (D)	cadmium (1.3 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen cleaned and gutted octopus (Octopus spp) from India	1 mg/kg
crustaceans and products thereof	29/03/2017	2017.ANV	border rejection	Spain	Commission Services, Spain, Venezuela (O)	too high content of sulphite (304 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen prawns (Penaeus spp) from Venezuela	150 mg/kg
eggs and egg products	31/03/2017	2017.0415	information for attention	Slovakia	Poland (O), Slovakia (D)	Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis in fresh eggs from Poland	absence
feed materials	28/03/2017	2017.0390	information for attention	Belgium	Belgium (D), Egypt (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 507.3; Tot. = 543.1 μ g/kg - ppb) in white sunflower seeds from Egypt	B1 = 20 μg/kg
feed materials	30/03/2017	2017.0405	information for follow-up	Germany	Germany (D), Hungary (D), Italy (D), Morocco (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Goelzau (presence /25g) in fishmeal from Morocco	absence/25g
feed materials	30/03/2017	2017.0407	information for follow-up	Belgium	Belgium (D), Netherlands (O), United Kingdom (D)	Salmonella enterica ser. Carno (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) and Salmonella enterica ser. Cerro (in 4 out of 5 samples /25g) in meat meal from the Netherlands	absence/25g
fish and fish products	27/03/2017	2017.0387	information for attention	France	France (O), Germany (D), Luxembourg (D)	Listeria monocytogenes (6600 CFU/g) in chilled smoked salmon from France	absence/25g
fish and fish products	30/03/2017	2017.0400	information for attention	Italy	Italy (D), Monaco, South Africa (O)	benzalkonium chloride (BAC) (0.07; 0.09 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen hake fillets (Merluccius spp) from South Africa	-
fish and fish products	30/03/2017	2017.0404	information for attention	Italy	Italy, Spain (O)	mercury (2.8 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled swordfish loins from Spain	1 mg/kg
fish and fish products	31/03/2017	2017.0410	alert	Italy	Italy, United Kingdom (O)	Listeria monocytogenes (<10 CFU/g) in chilled smoked salmon from the United Kingdom	absence/25g
fish and fish products	30/03/2017	2017.AOC	border rejection	Italy	Italy, Monaco, South Africa (O)	benzalkonium chloride (BAC) (0.03 mg/kg - ppm) and didecyldimethylammonium chloride (DDAC) (0.04 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen hake fillets (Merluccius spp.) from South Africa	-
fruits and vegetables	30/03/2017	2017.0398	information for attention	Norway	Norway (D), Thailand (O)	unauthorised genetically modified green papaya from Thailand	Interdit
fruits and vegetables	27/03/2017	2017.ANH	border rejection	Latvia	Latvia, Uzbekistan (O)	too high content of sulphite (2998 mg/kg - ppm) in dried apricots from Uzbekistan	2000 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	31/03/2017	2017.AOH	border rejection	Finland	Finland, Malaysia (O)	unauthorised substances methamidophos (0.044 mg/kg - ppm) and acephate (0.37 mg/kg - ppm) in yard long beans (Vigna unguiculate subsp.) from Malaysia	0,01 mg/kg / 0,01 mg/kg
fruits and vegetables	31/03/2017	2017.AOI	border rejection	Finland	Finland, Thailand (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Hvittingfoss (presence /25g) in neem flour (Azadirachta indica) from Thailand	absence/25g
herbs and spices	31/03/2017	2017.0413	alert	Netherlands	Germany (O), Netherlands (D)	benzo(a)pyrene (12.5 µg/kg - ppb) and polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (sum PAH4: 62.6 µg/kg - ppb) in dried parsley from Germany	Benzo(a)pyrène = 1 μg/kg / Σ4 HAP = 5 μg/kg
herbs and spices	31/03/2017	2017.0414	information for attention	Germany	Germany, Thailand (O)	Salmonella enterica ser. Goverdhan (presence /25g) in chilled basil from Thailand	absence/25g
meat and meat products (other than poultry)	29/03/2017	2017.0392	alert	Slovakia	Poland (O), Slovakia (D)	benzo(a)pyrene (5.9 µg/kg - ppb) and polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (sum of PAH4: 33.4 µg/kg - ppb) in smoked pork ribs from Poland	Benzo(a)pyrène = μg/kg / Σ4 HAP = 1 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	30/03/2017	2017.0396	alert	Netherlands	Netherlands (D), United Kingdom (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 15.1; Tot. = 36.9 μg/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from the United Kingdom	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ΣAf = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	31/03/2017	2017.0408	alert	Germany	France (D), Germany (D), Greece (O), Luxembourg (D), Portugal (D)	Salmonella (presence /25g) in sesame paste from Greece	absence/25g
nuts, nut products and seeds	31/03/2017	2017.0411	alert	Germany	Germany (D), Netherlands, unknown origin (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 8.87 ; Tot. = $9.82 \mu\text{g/kg}$ - ppb) in melon seeds (Egusi) from unknown origin, via the Netherlands	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ΣAf = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	28/03/2017	2017.ANP	border rejection	Greece	Greece, Nigeria (O), Turkey, United Arab Emirates	Salmonella enterica ser. Fresno (presence /25g) and Salmonella enterica ser. Kinondoni (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Nigeria	absence/25g
nuts, nut products and seeds	29/03/2017	2017.ANW	border rejection	Greece	China (O), Greece	aflatoxins (B1 = 11.8; Tot. = 13.0 / B1 = 11.0; Tot. = 12.1 / B1 = 2.8 μg/kg - ppb) in blanched groundnut kernels from China	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ΣAf = 4 μg/kg

nuts, nut products and seeds	29/03/2017	2017.ANX	border rejection	Germany	Germany, Iran (O)	aflatoxins (B1 = 24.4; Tot. = 27.6 / B1 = 3.9; Tot. = 4.4 μ g/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from Iran	B1 = 8 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	29/03/2017	2017.ANZ	border rejection	Germany	Germany, Iran (O)	aflatoxins (Tot. = 13 μg/kg - ppb) in pistachios in shell from Iran	∑Afla = 10 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	30/03/2017	2017.AOB	border rejection	United Kingdom	China (O), United Kingdom	aflatoxins (B1 = 103; Tot. = 121 / B1 = 32; Tot. = 36.5 μ g/kg - ppb) in groundnuts in shell from China	B1 = 2 μg/kg / ΣAfla = 4 μg/kg
nuts, nut products and seeds	31/03/2017	2017.AOF	border rejection	Greece	Burkina Faso (O), Ghana, Greece, Switzerland	Salmonella enterica ser. Stanley (presence /25g), Salmonella enterica subsp. houtenae (VI) (presence /25g) and Salmonella enterica subsp. salamae (II) (presence /25g) in sesame seeds from Burkina Faso, via Ghana	absence/25g
other food product / mixed	30/03/2017	2017.0403	information for attention	Italy	Italy (O), Switzerland (D)	Listeria monocytogenes (91 CFU/g) in chilled turkey and veal kebab from Italy	absence/25g
pet food	30/03/2017	2017.AOD	border rejection	United Kingdom	India (O), United Kingdom	Salmonella (presence /25g) in dog chews from India	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	28/03/2017	2017.0389	information for attention	Denmark	Denmark (D), Germany (O)	undeclared gluten, mustard and celery in frozen chicken nuggets from Germany	à étiqueter
poultry meat and poultry meat products	29/03/2017	2017.0395	alert	Slovakia	Brazil (O), Netherlands, Slovakia (D)	Salmonella enterica ser. Heidelberg (3 out of 5 /25g) in frozen salted chicken breasts from Brazil, via the Netherlands	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	31/03/2017	2017.0409	information for attention	Netherlands	Brazil (O), INFOSAN, Netherlands	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken breasts from Brazil	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	28/03/2017	2017.ANQ	border rejection	Italy	Brazil (O), Italy	Salmonella enterica ser. Saintpaul (presence /25g) in frozen turkey breast fillets from Brazil	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	29/03/2017	2017.ANR	border rejection	Italy	Brazil (O), Italy	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen unspiced turkey breast fillets from Brazil	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	29/03/2017	2017.ANS	border rejection	Italy	Brazil (O), Italy	Salmonella enterica ser. Bournemouth (presence /25g) and Salmonella enterica ser. Saintpaul (presence /25g) in frozen unspiced half turkey breasts from Brazil	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	29/03/2017	2017.ANT	border rejection	Italy	Brazil (O), Italy	Salmonella enterica ser. Saintpaul (presence /25g) in frozen unspiced half turkey breasts from Brazil	absence/25g
poultry meat and poultry meat products	29/03/2017	2017.ANU	border rejection	United Kingdom	Austria, Thailand (O), United Kingdom	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken breast fillets from Thailand	absence/25g